

March 2, 2009

Mr. Gary Milby Hardin County Schools 65 W.A. Jenkins Road Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

Re: Hardin County Middle School

SCB Project No. 0719

Dear Gary:

Sherman Carter Barnhart will be presenting at the board meeting on Thursday, March 19, at which time we will be reporting on the construction progress of the North Middle School project. Please also distribute to the board members a copy of the attached construction progress meeting minutes, as well as a list of construction items completed within the last 30 days and work anticipated the next 30 days.

SCB will also request that the school board make a motion rescend their earlier approval for Change Order No. 1 for the North Middle School project on November 20, 2008. SCB requests that the school board make a motion to approve the revised Change Order No. 1 (documentation attached). KDE requested that Alliance Corporation submit documentation for Change Order No. 1 in a different format from what was originally submitted.

SCB will also be seeking approval from the school board for the revised Turn Lane Bid Package. We request that the school board make a motion to approve the revised Turn Lane bid package for final submittal to KDE prior to bidding. A final coordination meeting was held on Thursday, February 19, 2009 with Gary Milby, Steve Hall (KYDOT), Steve Garland (SCB), Myra Vaughn (SCB), and Kenny Stanfield (SCB) to finalize the revised bid package requirements.

If you have any questions or comments about this information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Myra Vaughn AIA Project Architect

c: Kenny Stanfield



100 MALLARD CREEK ROAD • SUITE 151 • LOUISVILLE, KY 40207-5133

February 27, 2009

PROGRESS MEETING MINUTES #8

Re:

North Middle School SCB Project No. 0719

Date:

February 26, 2009

Present:

See attached Sign-In Sheet

Review of previous minutes

Previous meeting minutes were reviewed; there were no comments.

Schedule

Current estimated completion date is the week of September 28, 2009. Alliance previously advised that, due to inclement weather, no work was performed 10 days in December 2008, 22 days in January 2009, and 5 days in February 2009 (as of February 9, 2009). Alliance will provide written confirmation regarding these days.

Work completed to date

Refer to Alliance Corporation's February 26, 2009, Project Summary (copy attached).

Anticipated work

Refer to Alliance Corporation's February 26, 2009, Project Summary (copy attached).

Delivery dates

Alliance provided samples of the pre-finished metal soffit panels previously requested by SCB.

Shop drawings

None at this time.

Change Orders/ASI

- 1. Alliance provided SCB with the additional documentation regarding Change Order No. 1 requested by KDE. SCB will further review this documentation with Hardin County Schools and re-submit Change Order No. 1 to KDE.
- 2. SCB referred to their October 30, 2008, "Change Order #2 Request Itemization" (copy attached).
- 3. SCB referred to "ASI Itemization" (copy attached).

Pay request

Immediately following this progress meeting, SCB processed Application and Certificate for Payment No. 9 and delivered copies to the Hardin County Schools Office, to the attention of Gary Milby.

Record drawings

John DeBrabander, of Alliance Corporation, is responsible for maintaining "as-built" documents throughout this project.

Daily clean-up

SCB and Alliance advised that all affected areas must be kept secure and free of excess debris. Alliance reminded all sub-contractors of the following issues requiring attention.

- a. Maintain clean project site.
- b. Breaks are to be taken in designated areas no food in the building.
- c. Keep all debris out of CMU cavities.

Alliance again advised that sub-contractor debris not removed when requested will be removed by Alliance at the sub-contractor's expense.

Safety issues

Alliance reminded all present of the importance of safety during the ongoing inclement weather, and advised that sub-contractors must maintain any and all safety rails.

New business

- 1. Owner's comments: None at this time.
- 2. Architect's comments: SCB reminded Alliance of David Wyatt's previous comment regarding the North Hardin High School spring sports program. Alliance advised that a new employee parking area has been established to avoid any conflict with school activities.
- 3. Consultant's comments: STW requested that GBMC provide additional information regarding the geothermal butterfly valves and sump pump.
- 4. Contractor's/Subcontractors' comments: Alliance requested that all sub-contractors continue with current efforts regarding project progress.

Next scheduled meeting

The next progress meeting will be held Thursday, March 26, 2009, at 9:30 a.m., at the project site.

End of meeting minutes.

If you have questions or comments regarding these minutes, please contact this office.

Yours truly, Brian T. Ashley

c: All present (Alliance to distribute to subs), Phil Gayhart, Myra Vaughn, Kenny Stanfield

PARTNERS IN ARCHITECTURE
100 MALLARD CREEK ROAD, SUITE 151, LOUISWILLE, KY 40207 502-721-6111

SIGN-IN SHEET

County)	
(Hardin	
School	
Middle	
North	
Projec	

Project No. 0719

Date 1/11/09

(IMPORTANT: PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY!)

BRIAN ASHLEY	30₽	721-6100	DASHLEY 65 BARCHITYCTS.COM
Exerch Hons	humice		
OHN R. DEBRARMOER	Areaves		
BUR WOHRMTLE,	613mc		
Same		Electric 270-247 9274	
Sembo))	77	
and has	75p	276-1883	
Valagist	7.50	,) 7	
Beho	736		
699.0 May	Sent Is Coras	270-566-1725	270-566-1425 regisebre Oco-county.com
lay Casery	STW	1118-112-658	

Hardin County Schools

North Middle School

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Alliance Corporation Job #08-060

Project Summary – February 26, 2009

Work completed since February 10, 2008:

- Installed grease separation tank
- Completed underground sanitary, including tie-in to grease tank in kitchen.
- Place and finished concrete slab-on-deck for "Area C North & Middle wings/mezzanine" (3,003 sq.ft./50 cu.yds.)
- Completed balance of second floor slab on deck
- Completed structural slab Area "A"
- Continued in wall rough-in for plumbing & electrical
- Continued brick installation (16% complete)
- Continued above ceiling plumbing first floor Areas "C & D" (35% Complete)
- Continued ductwork first floor Area "C" (33% Complete)
- Continued above ceiling electrical rough-in first floor "Area C" and Area "D" (50% complete)
- Started above ceiling rough-in second floor Area "C" (10% complete)
- Continued 2nd floor C.M.U. walls Area "C" (70% complete) & Area "D" (30% Complete)
- Completed setting roof trusses –Area "B" & started detailing/bridging (25% complete)
- Continued fire protection piping Area "C" (30% complete)

- Started light gauge roof trusses area "C"(10% complete)
- Completed footings for pier columns on north side of building

Anticipated work in the next 30 days:

- Complete Slab-on-deck in Areas mezzanine
- Complete 2nd floor load bearing C.M.U.
- Continue C.M.U. in "Area A"
- Complete masonry media center
- Continue brick installation
- Continue plumbing and electrical in-wall rough-ins
- Complete site water and fire line tie-ins
- Excavate and pour transformer pad and footings
- Excavate and pour maintenance building footings
- Set primary transformer
- Complete roof deck in Area "B"
- Start duct installation Area "B" Gymnasium
- Start roofing Area "B"
- Complete roof trusses Area "C"
- Start roof deck area "C"
- Start Geo-Thermal well field
- Pour concrete slab in kitchen area

North Middle School SCB Project No. 0719

October 30, 2008 <u>Itemization of Change Order # 2</u>

1. (COR 1) Added cost associated with site clearing and grubbing of trees to allow for installation of building electric service.

Add of \$5,175.00 (0 days) \$5,175.00

2. (COR 5) Revisions to the plumbing system requested by the Commonwealth of Kentucky during their plumbing review.

Add of \$1,103.69 (0 days) \$1,103.69



EDUCATION CABINET DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Steven L. Beshear Governor

Capital Plaza Tower 500 Mero Street Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 Phone (502) 564-4770 www.education.ky.gov Jon E. Draud, Ed.D. Commissioner of Education

15 December 2008

Ms. Nannette Johnston, Superintendent Hardin County Public Schools 65 W. A. Jenkins Road Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

RE: 07-186, HARDIN CO. - North Middle School

Dear Ms. Johnston:

This will acknowledge receipt of the following executed Change Order to the contract for the above referenced project:

<u>C.O. #</u>	Contractor/Supplier	Amount
001	Alliance Corporation	Deduct \$18,321.56

The district is not permitted to execute change orders exceeding \$5,000.00 in value (additive or deductive) prior to KDE review and approval. We understand the basis of the change is because the original sub-contractor and /or vendor is unable or unwilling to fulfill their obligation as proposed. Please provide us the following;

1. A deductive change order totaling \$103,623.24, to delete the following executed Purchase Orders:

 Corkin Steel
 \$75,000.00

 Isco
 \$8,427.24

Laird Plastics \$20,196.00

1.a. An additive change order totaling \$140,944.80 for the following proposed Purchase Orders:

Corkin Steel \$45,040.80

Victory Steel \$95,904.00

1.b. A change directive reducing the Alliance Contract amount by \$37,321.56.



Ms. Nannette Johnston 15 December 2008 Page 2 of 2

- 3. An AIA G706 Contractor's Affidavit for Payment of Debts' and Claims and an AIA G707 Consent of Surety for each of the deleted Purchase Orders. PEL OF LEIM. P. G. Sopp 12
 4. Copy of the meeting minutes showing board authorization = 1, and accepting the continuous process.
- #1, and accepting the replacement documents as itemized above, and including all required supplemental information for each item.

Also included in the executed change order is a no-dollar change request deleting the Purchase Order to Vulcan Quarry for stone in the amount of \$19,000.00 and adding this expense to the Alliance contract. This change cannot be authorized by KDE. The Kentucky Revenue Cabinet requires that the bid for the labor component and the material component for a given bid package remain separate. KDE regulation 702 KAR 4:160 requires approval of the 'bid breakouts' or Purchase Orders prior to advertising.

We recommend either leaving the purchase order for stone as-is, or have Alliance Corporation request permission to remove the PO from the district, and add 6% sales tax (\$1,140.00) for a total proposed change to the contract in I_REL OF LUM the amount of \$20,140.00.

If there are questions regarding KDE requirements, please call us at (502) 564-4326.

Sincerely,

Mark W. Ryles, Director

Division of Facilities Management

MWR/JDB

Gary Milby, HCPS; David Wyatt, HCPS; Sherman Carter Barnhart, Louisville; DFM Project File/District Correspondence file

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

PURCHASE ORDER

702 KAR 4:160 MAY 1993

BOARD OF	EDUCATION - H	lardin County	THIS PURCHASE ORDE PACKAGES, INVOICES		
			P. O. NUMBER:	08	
KENTUCKY	SALES TAX				
EXEMPTION	N NUMBER:E	3-1005	BID DIVISION NUM	BER: 'Mechanical	
			CATEGORY: Geo.P.	iping	
DATE OF O	RDER: May 15	, 2008			
			SCHOOL: North M	iddle School	
VENDOR NA	AME: The Corker	n Steel Products Co			
			PURCHASOR:		
VENDOR AL		Kentucky Dr			
	Florence, KY 41	1042	AUTHORIZED SIGN		
			Han 1	nilly	6-12-08
SHIP TO:	North Middle So	chaol laheite	(A)	oproved by Central Office	e)
01111 10.	North Middle Ot	CHOOL JODSITE		-	
ATTENTION	OF: GBMC, Inc.				
				(Approved by Vendor)	
ADDRESS:	501 Joe Prather	Highway	DATE:		
	Vine Grove, KY	40175			
		·	ALLOCATION CHAR	RGED:	
					·
QUANTITY	CATAUMADED	DECORIDE	ION	Tunu z polos I	
QUANTITY	CAT NUMBER			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Furnish the necessary materia		-	
		the following bid division(s) in		-	7
	<u> </u>	All materials to be in accordan			
		requirements of the Contract I	··		
		prepared by Sherman-Carter-i	Barnhart Architects.	 	
		Pid Division(s): Os - Di-line		 	77.000.55
		Bid Division(s): Geo Piping			75,000.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		C.M. must be notified 48 hours	s in advance of		
		delivery to jobsite.		 	
		actively to jobolic.		 	
		BILL TO: Hardin County Boar	d of Education		
		C/O GBMC, Inc.			
		564 Eastern Bouleva	ard		

Clarksville, IN 47129

BY: (General Contractor) BY: (Architect or Engineer)

FAX NO. :8122827773 May 16 2008 11:58 T&R Geothermal

E 01/01

p. 3

05/08	B/ 200	3 8 1	5: 25	CECOOS				499	15 FF 1 T T T	J
			1. 25	6558267		(CONKEN			PAGE
AY-U	C - 200	HUN THUN	03:55	th allia	PAK NO. UL ULISUUN	: 61 42027?7 KY	PAX NU.	ZIU Way.	96 2000 1915	18:11AM P5 ". 18
KIE DIV	NTUC	SKY D	EPARTN LINES M	BNT OF B	DUCATION		N	ATERIAL S	uppjær a	HOITAZIRONTŲ 08136 RAN IME 1401 YAM
DA	TE: I	May 1,	2008							
(101		i Dum	on Herd	iin County B	cent of Edvant	den	•			·
RE	8 1	North)	Micala \$	chicol, Vine	Greve, KY					
4	n Atams									·
	line bit diaraty ting,	s oubs frod i	nkied by illeted s	Aliance Co at the supp	igovation for Bi Har for cortain	id Division — i malajinis de	dethanise Lodgagie	i of the Nay feeralin, at a	th Middle Bo Acet of \$7	Shoul Project, the 8,000.00 for geo
Be:	eo Bk Orgali	3:		\$ \$	75,000,00					
AM		#	·							
The		-	ow)edga	and suther	ze that:					
1,	4	Allane	a Corne	Milian West		nunc tric appe ld, for ma prid	oraileti. 10 sistad 1	· le tha Quy harain, and	ter that the	vednosignad wiji
2.	. 1	MARIAN MARIAN	ice Corp for little	s Pyrchen	warded is control Ovder with 1	act for Bid Did the Owner, a	rision Med	hanipajoje Militi Paro	Marie Older	the undersigned facilities in the fiter and mayant fitti therate; and
3.		Dala és	بمحضأ أخسمه	ففيه والأمها أو	-4					e allowed by you to allowed by you
\$in	cersh	, Con	BONY C	orier Steel		_		•		
Mary)710; <u> </u>	TH	f C	DE KEN	STEEL	RODUCT	5 40	MPANY	<i>5</i>	,
	_	ddree			Tucky	DRIVE	Flo	ENCE	Ker 5	11042
		io Nam	7 —	, ,,	291-46	64				
	neher	-	er K	cker	Bon	Tide:_	Our	* Man	beel	
	te of _			A Direction	OHL		of	PYL.		
O	, ,	A		o besore mo	The state of the s	_day or _\			41 1	2008
جب						HELL My Co	riqiselmin	Expires	4/23/1	911
		مرابد.	أنلمه حسا	AND DESCRIPTION AND AND ASSESSMENT	Contract Docu	Michie:			•	-

B-1005 Exemption Number	HARDIN COUNT	Y BOARD		UCATION		
Important Certificate not valid unless completed.	PURCHASE EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE		isatulion	Check Applicat Blanket Single Purchase		
I hereby certify that HARD	Name of Exempt Institution	is	a Kentud	ky resident, nonpi		
charitable or religious institution,	or Kentucky historical site, located at 65 WA	JENKIN	S RD,	ELIZABETHTOV	N Ke	ntucky
and that the tangible personal pro	perty or services to be purchased from Th	e Corken	Steel Pro	ducts Co		,
7920 Kentucky Dr., Florence	, KY 41042		Na	me of Vendor		
Description of property to be pu	Address Add	ool, Vine (3rove, K	Υ		
In the event that the property put by the purchase price of the property Any official or employee who us be subject to the penalties provide	npt function of a charitable, educational or rei rchased: Geo Piping for North Middle Sch chased is not used for an exempt purpose. It is	understoon	Grove, K	Y In required to pay the same or that of any corect as to every many corect as the	other perso	on will
In the event that the property put by the purchase price of the property and official or employee who us be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I switches to the penalties of perjury, I switches to the penalties of perjury.	npt function of a charitable, educational or rei rchased: Geo Piping for North Middle Sch rchased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is erty. as this certificate to make tax-free purchases for id in KRS 139,990 and other applicable laws. ear or affirm that the information on this certif	understoon	Grove, K	Y n required to pay the	other perso	on will
In the event that the property put by the purchase price of the property and official or employee who us be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I switches to the penalties of perjury, I switches to the penalties of perjury.	npt function of a charitable, educational or rei rchased: Geo Piping for North Middle Sch rchased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is arty.	understoon	Grove, K d that I ar personal u e and cor Supt.	Y In required to pay the same or that of any corect as to every many corect as the	other perso	on will
In the event that the property puby the purchase price of the property Any official or amployee who us be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I switch the purchase of perjury, I switch the penalties of perjury.	npt function of a charitable, educational or rei rchased: Geo Piping for North Middle Sch rchased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is erty. as this certificate to make tax-free purchases for id in KRS 139,990 and other applicable laws. ear or affirm that the information on this certif	understoon or his own p cate is true Assoc.	Grove, K d that I ar personal u e and cor Supt.	Y n required to pay the second to pay the second to second to every more of Finance	other perso	on will

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

PURCHASE ORDER

702 KAR 4:160 MAY 1993

BOARD OF EDUCATION - Hardin County	THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS
	P. O. NUMBER: 09
KENTUCKY SALES TAX	
EXEMPTION NUMBER: B-1005	BID DIVISION NUMBER: 'Mechanical
	CATEGORY: Geo Mateial
DATE OF ORDER: May 15, 2008	
	SCHOOL: North Middle School
VENDOR NAME: Larid Plastics	
	PURCHASOR:
VENDOR ADDRESS: 2066 Valley Street	
Dayton, OH 45404	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
	Day milly 6-12-08
SHIP TO: North Middle School Jobsite	(Approved by Central Office)
ATTENTION OF: GBMC, Inc.	
	(Approved by Vendor)
ADDRESS: 501 Joe Prather Highway	DATE:
Vine Grove, KY 40175	
	ALLOCATION CHARGED:

QUANTITY	CAT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Furnish the necessary materials to complete		
		the following bid division(s) in its entirety.		
		All materials to be in accordance with the		
		requirements of the Contract Documents		
		prepared by Sherman-Carter-Barnhart Architects.		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Bid Division(s): Geo Material		20,196.00
		C.M. must be notified 48 hours in advance of		
		delivery to jobsite.		
		BILL TO: Hardin County Board of Education		
		C/O GBMC, Inc.		
		564 Eastern Boulevard		
		Clarksville, IN 47129		

p.2

T&R Geothermal

May. 19 2008 04:59PM P11 **8594414490** p.4

		:TAR Beothe		. 89	94414480	
AY-06-2008	MON 03123 PM F	alliande Glasc	ON KY	73 FAX NO. 270	May. 06 2008 851 2815	10:189M P4 P,
MENTINCK DIVISION OF	/ DEPARTMENT PAGUTES MARAGI	OP EDUCATION	l	MAŢĒRĮ	AL 名む神 りに 原尺 /	742 KAR 4:1
DATE: MM	1, 2066					MAY 1
(Name of O	wan Hardin Co	: Umy Board of Edu	JD##EO7I			
RE: Mar	in Middle Bohaci,	Vina Grove, KŸ				•
Gamilemen:			, ,		•	•
in the bid su undersigned materials	brilled by Alien is listed as the	ce Corporation to supplier for certs	r Bid Division - M Bin majorisis des	lechanical of the lippoint therein,	North Middle & at a cost of \$2	choo) Project, e 가,195,00 for g
Bays Bid: Allernate #		20,196.00	D .			
Alternate #						
This is to sail	Obwiedya and au	Harisa Heat				•
		ALAXANIE BASER				
· ~	100 COMMAN I	Jima pudhauba a t				
Prov	nce Corporation (life the materials (Ame authorized to designated in said	make the repro told, for the price	contation to the state of the contact the	Owner that the	madejsigned w
2. If All will infor park	anos Corporation inter into a Purc mation to Biddan irmanos to provid	is awarded a cor these Order with a, to auchply auch a that auch maker	ritract for this Device the Owner, on a realistical for the little corners of the little corners of the little fully corners of the little full full full full full full full fu	iten Machanical tie standard p in price statud,	of each Project, Furchesia Order and will guarant	the proteonique incities in the tree and warren
2. If Atl will infar	ance Corporation anter into a puri metion to Bidden irrance to provide	is awarded a cor charse Order with a to supply such a that such maker navindgement, as Allence Corporal	ntract for the Division of the Cweer, on a content of the party of the	sion Mechanical the standard p to price stated, with the contract	of each Project, Purchase Order and will guarant discurrente mind	the undernique included in the line and warred Og thereto; and
2. Wassinfar.	ance Corporation anter into a puri metion to Bidden irrance to provide	is awarded a cor charge Order with it to autiply such a that such maker navindgement, at Allience Corporal	ritract for Bisi Divisi in the Owner, on a makeriale for it its fully corrupty which mutherization of their or during ar	is Machanical the standard is price stated, with the contract, annot be revolue by extended the	of each Project, Purchase Order and will guarant discurrente mind	the undersigner installed in the land warren
2. Wassinfar.	anos Corporation anter into a Purc Hation to Bidden Imanos to provide Commitment, acti nospi the bid or de Corporation,	is awarded a cor charge Order with it to autiply such a that such maker navindgement, at Allience Corporal	ritract for Bisi Divisis the Owner, on a makerigia for it its fully corrupty will mutherization of them or during ar LAIRD PI	is Mechanical the standard is price stated, with the contract connection revolution by extended the	of each Project, Purchase Order and will guarant discurrente mind	the undernigne included in the line and warrer og thereto; and
2. Wasing a will of the control of t	ance Corporation anter into a Purity into a Purity interest of Bidden interest of Policies of the Purity interest of Corporation. Impany Larid Plans interest of Purity Larid Plans interest of Corporation.	is awarded a cor charge Order with it to autiply such a that such maker navindgement, at Allience Corporal	ntract for the Days of the Owner, on a materials for in tells fully comply w tells fully comply w tells fully comply w tells fully comply w tells fully services LAIFID PI 2066 Valley S Dayton CH 4	tion Mechanical the standard particle stated, the price stated, the the contract, control to revolue ty extended the ASTICS 2.	of each Project, Purchase Order and will guarant discurrente mind	the undersigne included in the line and warrer og thereto; and
2. Wasiling will inform performance with the perfor	ance Cosporation and purification to Bidden immore to provide commitment, actually the bid or corporation, many Larid Plans, se;	is awarded a cor charge Order with it to autiply such a that such maker navindgement, at Allience Corporal	intract for Bid David the Owner, on a materials for the fally controlly with materials of the fall of	ion Mechanical the standard in price stated, with the contract annot be revolve by extended time ASTICS 15404 18600	of euch Project, Purchase Order and will gueran dictuments mied dicting the time of for exceptions	the undersigned instants in the land warrent and warrent and thereto; and allowed by yes a agreed to be
2. Wasing will inform perfect to be according	ance Corporation anter into a Purity into a Purity interest to provide amount in the purity in the bid or one corporation. Impany Larid Planss.	He awarded a cor chase Order with a to supply such a that such maker nowledgement, as America Corporal	intract for the Days of the Owner, on a material for in this fully comply w the fully comply w the fully comply w the fully comply w LAIFLD PI 2086 Valley S Dayton OH 4 Tel: 937-237- 800-873-8416 Fax: 937-237	tion Mechanical the standard p price stated, with the contract control by revolu- ry extended the ASTICS 35404 9800 3	of euch Phoject, Furchman Order and Will gueran discurrently heled of during the time of for elecuptame	the undersigned instants in the land warrent and warrent and thereto; and allowed by yes a agreed to be
2. Wassess will a will a will a war	ance Cosporation into a Puri matter to provide commitment, activities commitment, activities composition, mpany Larid Pla matter ss;	to awarded a cor charse Order with a, to supply such a that such maker navindgement, at Allience Corporal	intract for the David the Owner, on a materials for the letter fully comply with the fully comply with the complete fully comply with the complete fully complete full	tion Mechanical the standard price stated, with the contract annot be revoke by extended the ASTICS 3404 3800 0131	of euch Phoject, Furchman Order and will gueran discurrently miled of during the time of for miscouptern	the undersigned instant in the line and warrent and warrent and thereto; and allowed by yet a agreed to be agreed to be warrent and the line and the
2. Wating will inflat will inflat perfect to economic	ance Cosporation into a Puri metter into a Puri metter into a Puri metter into a Puri metter to provide commitment, actur mept the but or de Cosporation, impany Larid Pia	to awarded a cor charge Order with a to supply such a that such maker new adjusted Corporal Laird Plant tellos	intract for Bull David the Owner, on a restorate for the letter fully comply with a such a restoration of the such as the such	ion Mechanical the standard is price stated, with the contract annot be revolu- ny extended the ASTICS 15404 18600 0131 Manaser	of euch Project, Furchmen Order and will gueran strouments mied of during the time of for exceptance	the undersigned instant in the land warrent and warrent and thereto; and allowed by yet a squeed to be appeared to be well-instantion.oo
2. Watter will a will a will a perfect to according to ac	ance Cosporation into a Puri matter to provide commitment, activities comporation, mpany Larid Pla matter se; makey: di amore to before	to awarded a cor charse Order with a, to supply such a that such maker navindgement, at Allience Corporal Later Prise	intract for Birl Davis the County of Instantial for the Instantial for	ion Mechanical the standard is price stated, with the contract annot be revoke by extended time ASTICS 2. 5404 1800 0131 Manager	of each Project, Prohibing Order and will quarent sociating the time of during the time of for elegant	the undernigned in the land warrent of thereto; and silowed by year a expression of the warrent
2. If Atl will will infar perfect to example	anos Cosporation enter into a Puri metton to Bidden imanos to provide commitment, acti; nept the bid or de Cosporation. Impany Lerici Pia miser: miser: de macro to before	is awarded a cor chase Order with b, to supply such a that such maker recovering Corporal Laird Plant witce the type	intract for Bid David the County of Instantial for the Instantial for	ion Mechanical the standard is price stated, with the contract annot be revoke by extended time ASTICS 2. 5404 1800 0131 Manager	of each Project, Prohibing Order and will quarent sociating the time of during the time of for elegant	the undernigned in the land warrent of thereto; and silowed by year a expression of the warrent
2. Wassess will will will will will have be expensely. Do Name: Mailing Adore Yelephone Notice of Subscribed and Reviewad for the Reviewad fo	ance Cosporation inter into a Puri metter to provide commitment, actur mept the but or de Cosporation. Impany Larid Pla miser: di muon to before made compliance	is awarded a cor chase Order with it o supply such a that such maker howindgement, at Allerice Corporal Land Plant with Contract hose with Contract hose	intract for Bull David the Owner, on a materials for the letter fully comply with a material for the letter fully comply with a material for the letter fully comply of the letter fully county of the letter fully county or the letter full county or the lette	ion Mechanical the standard is price stated, with the contract annot be revolu- ny extended the ASTICS 15404 18600 0131 Manaser	of each Project, Prohibing Order and will quarent sociating the time of during the time of for elegant	the undersigned in the last warrant of thereto; and silowed by year a expression on by white appears to be appeared to be appe
2. Wassing a series of Subscribed an Subscribed and Subscri	ance Corporation inter into a Puri metion to Bidden imance to provide commitment, actif mept the bid or ide Corporation. Impany Lerici Pia metion to before demore to before contractor	is awarded a cor chase Order with b, to supply such a that such maker recovering Corporal Laird Plant witce the type	intract for Birl Davis of the Owner, on a makerieta for the letter faily controlly will make the controlly will make the controlly will make the controlly of t	is the standard is price standard is price standard is price standard in the contract contract is extended the extended time. ASTICS 2. 5404 3800 0131 MANACE Interior Explise	of each Project, Prohibing Order and will quarent sociating the time of during the time of for elegant	the undersigned in the last warrant of thereto; and silowed by year a expression on by white appears to be appeared to be appe

B-1005 Exemption Number	HARDIN COUNTY	BOARD OF E		
Important — Certificate not valid unless completed.	PURCHASE EXEMPTIO CERTIFICATE		Check Applicable Block Blanket Single Purchase	
I hereby certify thatHARD)	IN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Name of Exempt Inatitution	is a Kentu	cky resident, nonprofit aduc	lenoise
charitable or religious institution,	or Kentucky historical site, located at 65 WA	JENKINS RD,	ELIZABETHTOWN Ke	ntucky
and that the tangible personal pro-	perty or services to be purchased from Lair	d Plastics		
2066 Vaslley Street, Dayton,	OH 45404	N	eme of Vendor	
	Address The function of a charitable, educational or religions.			
In the event that the property purby the purchase price of the property Any official or employee who use be subject to the penalties provide	mpt function of a charitable, aducational or religionshased: Geo Material for North Middle Scharchased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is the cartificate to make tex-free purchases for in KRS 138,990 and other applicable to the second of the specification.	ool, Vine Grove, nderstood that I a his own personal	im required to pay the tax meduse or that of any other personant	on will
In the event that the property purity the purchase price of the property any official or employee who use be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I sweet the penalties of perjury.	mpt function of a charitable, educational or religionships of the characteristic of the	ool, Vine Grove, nderstood that I a his own personal ate is true and co	im required to pay the tax meduse or that of any other personant	on will
In the event that the property purity the purchase price of the property any official or employee who use be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I sweet the penalties of perjury.	mpt function of a charitable, educational or religionshased: Geo Material for North Middle Scharchased: Geo Material for North Middle Scharchased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is terty. But this certificate to make tax-free purchases for its laws. But the cartificate to make tax-free purchases for its laws. But the cartificate to make tax-free purchases for its laws.	ool, Vine Grove, nderstood that I a his own personal ate is true and co	m required to pay the tax meduse or that of any other personnect as to every material ma	on will
In the event that the property purity the purchase price of the property any official or employee who use be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I sweet the penalties of perjury.	mpt function of a charitable, educational or religionshad: Geo Material for North Middle Scharchased: Geo Material for North Middle Scharchased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is userty, as this certificate to make tex-free purchases for ad in KRS 139.990 and other applicable laws, are or affirm that the information on this certificated Signature	ool, Vine Grove, nderstood that I a his own personal ate is true and co	im required to pay the tax meduse or that of any other personance tax to every material manders.	on will
In the event that the property purby the purchase price of the property Any official or employee who use be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I sweather than the property of the penalties of perjury, I sweather than the penalties of perjury, I sweather than the penalties of perjury.	mpt function of a charitable, aducational or religionshased: Geo Material for North Middle Schrichased: Geo Material for North Middle Schrichased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is the try, as this certificate to make tex-free purchases for as this certificate to make tex-free purchases for a tink RS 139.990 and other applicable laws, say or affirm that the information on this certificated Signature	nderstood that I a his own personal ate is true and co	im required to pay the tax meduse or that of any other personance tax to every material manders.	on will
In the event that the property purby the purchase price of the prope Any official or employee who use be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury. I sweet the penalties of perjury is the penalties of perjury. I sweet the penalties of	mpt function of a charitable, educational or religionshad: Geo Material for North Middle Scharchased: Geo Material for North Middle Scharchased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is userty, as this certificate to make tex-free purchases for ad in KRS 139.990 and other applicable laws, are or affirm that the information on this certificated Signature	nderstood that I a his own personal ate is true and co	im required to pay the tax measure to that of any other personance to Every material	on will

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

PURCHASE ORDER

702 KAR 4:160 MAY 1993

BOARD OF EDUCATION - Hardin County	THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS
KENTUCKY SALES TAX	P. O. NUMBER:11
EXEMPTION NUMBER: B-1005	BID DIVISION NUMBER: 'Mechanical
2.75	CATEGORY: _Grout
DATE OF ORDER: May 15, 2008	SCHOOL North Middle O. L
VENDOR NAME: ISCO	SCHOOL: North Middle School
	PURCHASOR:
VENDOR ADDRESS: P O Box 4545	
Louisville, KY 40204	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
	Day Milly 6-1208
SHIP TO: North Middle School Jobsite	(Approved by Central Office)
ATTENTION OF: GBMC, Inc.	
	(Approved by Vendor)
ADDRESS: 501 Joe Prather Highway	DATE:
Vine Grove, KY 40175	
	ALLOCATION CHARGED:

QUANTITY	CAT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Furnish the necessary materials to complete	1	
		the following bid division(s) in its entirety.		
		All materials to be in accordance with the		
		requirements of the Contract Documents		
		prepared by Sherman-Carter-Barnhart Architects.		
		Bid Division(s): Grout		8,427.24
		C.M. must be notified 48 hours in advance of		
		delivery to jobsite.		
		BILL TO: Hardin County Board of Education		
		C/O GBMC, Inc.		
		564 Eastern Boulevard		****
		Clarksville, IN 47129		

FAX NO. :8122827773

May. 19 2008 04:58PM P9

May 16 2008 11:58 T&R Geothermal May. 19 200 18CO Industries LLC 5/9/2008 4:58:07 PM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server

	309 17:87 °	TER Esothermal	B59441448Q	4
: FBHC 14-08-50	108 HON 03124 PM A	LLIANCE GLASDON KY	PAX NO, 210 851 2015	98 18:9991 PG 1. 12
KENT	CLCY CEPARTMENT	OF EDUCATION NEXT	MATERIAL SUPPLIES	A AUTHORIZATION 708 KAR 4:160 MAY 1942
DATE	May 1, 2008			
(Name	of Owner) Hardin Co	unity Board of Education	•	
RE:	North Middle School,	Vina Grave, KY		
Gentle:	n ien i	1		
in the i	od submitted by Allien	os Colporation for 8/d Divi	nbbilis discip edito lediteristi — nois 15,05 to lece a le mierari basengiseb s	School Project, the
Bese G Alterna Alterna			nice dies not incl	-
Allekto	****			
- 1	30 milionaviadgo and s			
1. .	Allance Corporation provide the meterials	was authorized to make a	ha representation to the Owner that (the pales stained blumpin, page	the undersigned will
3	7 Atlance Composito	n the awarded a contract for where Order with the Co	Bid Division Machanical of each Properties, on the standard Purchase Or	der included to the
•	information to fildse	is that such materials fully	comply with the personal decuments of	PRINCE STA WARRANT
3 ,	Performance to provide	is their tuch materials fully included the materials and authorized the contract of the contra	comply with the contract documents a comply with the contract documents a resolved during the facility and property and the facility and the f	Nating therein; and
:	This commission, acide account was not not	is their tuch materials fully included the materials and authorized the contract of the contra	and the main that contribute 30574490 V	Nating therein; and
:	performance is provided in the provided in the property of the property of the provided in the	is that such materials lutty included extremit, and mulha Alliance Corporation or o	rimition colored be revoked during the for society	Nating therein; and
Binoeit Name;	performance to provide the occupant and the occupant and of white occupant and of the occupant and occupant a	is that such materials lutty incliniscipal parties and mathe Affance Corporation or a	e +545	Nating therein; and
Binoers Name; Maling	Performance to provide the object of Atlanto Company (SCO) Company (SCO)	their each materials lufty included extremit, and make Alliance Corporation or o	e +545	Managements and Managements by Mossians Syraes in by
Sincers Name; Maling	performance to provide the company incompany i	is that such materials lutty incliniscipal parties and mathe Affance Corporation or a	e +545	Managements and Managements by Mossians Syraes in by
Sincere Name; Making Telephi Signatu State p	performance to provide the provide the property of the propert	the free each materials lufty included gentlement, and author Alliance Corporation or a service of the service	e +5+5	Medig thereto; and Uneignwee by you when spread to by
Sincere Nerve), Meding Tulephi Signatu State p	performance to provide the provide the store of the part of the store of the performance of the store of the	their each materials lufty included partners, and author Allance Corporation or a service of the	rimation carried he revoked during the faring any granded time for accept to the form to accept the faring any granded time for accept to the faring and granded time for accept the faring accept the faring and granded time for accept the faring accept the farin	Managements and Managements by Mossians Syraes in by
Binosite Naziei, Meding Taleptu Signati State pr Sulsanri	performance to provide the provident and to provide the provident of the p	the free such materials lufty inclining the materials from authoral materials or of the first such as	rimation carried be revoked during the formace any extended time for accept to the common and the control of th	Stading thereto; and time; and the type to the type the type to the type the type type the type type type type type type type typ
Rimosite Nezrei, Mexica Replat Signatu State pr Subscript Reviews	performance to provide the provident and to provide the provident of the p	their each materials fully inclined grammar, and author Alliance Corporation or a selection of the selection	rimation carried be revoked during the formace any extended time for accept to the common and the control of th	Stating thereto; and time; and time; the top when the top

B-1005 HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Exemption Number Name of Exempt Institution					
Important — Certificate not valid unless completed.	PURCHASE EXEMPTIO CERTIFICATE		Check Blanks	: Applicable Bloc et : Purchase	*
I hereby certify that HARD	N COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Name of Exempt Institution	is a Kent	ucky reside	nt, nonprofit adı	ucational,
	or Kentucky historical site, located at 65 WA		ELIZA	ETHTOWN	Kentucky
and that the tangible personal pro	perty or services to be purchased fromISC	00			
P O Box 4545, Louisville, KY	40204	r	Verne of Ver	ndor	
will be used solely within the exer Description of property to be pu					
Description of property to be put in the event that the property put by the purchase price of the proper Any official or amployee who use be subject to the penalties provide	chased: Grout for North Middle School, chased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is rry. It is this certificate to make tax-free purchases for in KRS 139 990 and other applicable to the second of the second control o	Vine Grove, KY understood that !	am required	i to pay the tax n	rson will
In the event that the property purity the purchase price of the property any official or amployee who use be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I sweethard.	chased: Grout for North Middle School, chased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is now. It is this certificate to make tax-free purchases for d in KRS 139,990 and other applicable laws. It is not certificate to make tax-free purchases for d in KRS 139,990 and other applicable laws.	Vine Grove, KY understood that !	am required	d to pay the tax not of any other pe	rson will
In the event that the property purity the purchase price of the property any official or amployee who use be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I sweethard.	chased: Grout for North Middle School, chased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is now. It is this certificate to make tax-free purchases for d in KRS 139.990 and other applicable laws. It is not affirm that the information on this certificate is not affirm that the information on this certificate.	Vine Grove, KY understood that ! r his own persone	am required	I to pay the tax n it of any other pe b every meterial in ance	rson will
In the event that the property purby the purchase price of the property purby the purchase price of the property official or amployee who use be subject to the penalties provide Under penalties of perjury, I sweet the property of the penalties of perjury, I sweet the property of the penalties of perjury. I sweet the penalties of perjury, I sweet the penalties of perjury of the penalties of perjury.	chased: Grout for North Middle School, the chased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is try. Try. It is this certificate to make tax-free purchases for a this certificate to make tax-free purchases for a this certification. The certification is the certification on the certification of the certification of the certification.	understood that I r his own persona cate is true and c Assoc. Supt	am requirer use or the correct as to	I to pay the tax n it of any other pe b every material in nance	rson will
In the event that the property to be purity to the purchase price of the property of the purchase of perjury. I sweet the property of the penalties of perjury. I sweet the purchase of perjury. I sweet the purchase of the property of the purchase of the property of the p	chased: Grout for North Middle School, chased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is now. It is this certificate to make tax-free purchases for d in KRS 139,990 and other applicable laws. It is not certificate to make tax-free purchases for d in KRS 139,990 and other applicable laws.	understood that I r his own persona cate is true and c Assoc. Supt	am required by use or the correct as to confect as the confect as to confect as the	I to pay the tax n it of any other pe b every material in nance	erson will

FRUM : GBMC

FAX NO. :8122827773 Feb. 11 2009 10:50AM P2

SUPPLIER RELEASE OF LIENS (To be submitted by Supplier or Sub-contractor of Sub-contractor)

HA	win county boa	and of educatio	N is the owner for the construction of NORTH
MODLE SC	HOOL Vine Grove, K	emusky Project, here	disher TTE
WORK)		GBMC, Inn	(Hareinzter
SUPPLIER _	15Co	5-e-F ()	for THE WORK,
The:	ndersignadr iae flydd Handersignadriae	the tracer are and for	risher to STECONTRACTOR for THE WORK,
			wever, nathery was involved
As a	KAK at transoubut n	COUNTY BOA	AD OF ROUCATION to make progress payments
to SUPPLIBE	, the undersigned here	waivou each and a	every right, which it has to assert Mechanics or
Materialmans	Livne against THE W	ORK, and or against	funds of OWNER aveilable for payment for THE
WORK, and y	valvos cach nad svery	right, olehn or demen	nd of any kind which it has againm HARDIN
COUNTY BO	ARD OF EXICATION	ON, for materials flux	signed and sold to SUBCONTRACTOR with
respect to TH	B WORK, botone	2/11	. 2009.
Lt in i	urber understood that	EARDIN COUNTY	BOARD OF EDUCATION is supposed to sout
will raly upon	this Walver in making	g program payments t	so Supplier.
			1.
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, who	ess the signsture of th	to undersigned. Thisday of
Februa	121		
By Xibb	4 Milun		STATE OF KENTUCKY
Title; ()/C	art special	ist	COUNTY OF METERS
Date: 2 11	109		
Subscribed, av	orn to and acknowled	and byUbbla	hockinnay
Cledi	tspecialist	i/	(title of office) for and on behalf of
180	actenbral of	SUG.	(Name and Address of Company)
NOTARY PID	BLIC — STATE AT I.,	ARGE JUL	in prise
му Соптына	эл Бхрітек <u>Му</u>	Commission Expires	•

FROM : GBMC

From: CORKEN STEEL

FAX NO. :8122827773

Feb. 18 2009 05:13PM P3

859 655 8267

02/09/2009 13:16 #980 P.002/002

FROM : GBMC

FAX ND. :8122827773

Feb. 05 2009 02:32PM P2

SUPPLIER RELEASE OF LIENS (To be submitted by Supplier or Sub-contrastor of Subcontractor)

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION is the owner for the construction of NORTH
MIDDLE SCHOOL Vins Grove, Kentucky Project, hereisselber THE
WORK)GBMC, lec(Hereinafter
SUPPLIER (nhen) STEET AROSUCES BUTTHE WORK.
The undersigned has furnished materials and for labor to SUBCONTRACTOR for THE WORK,
and which have been incorporated in THE WORK.
As an inducement to HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION to make progress payments
to SUPPLIER, the undersigned hereby waives each and every right, which it has to assert Mechanics or
Materialmana Liens against THE WORK, and or against funds of OWNER available for payment for THE
WCRK, and wrives each and every right, claim or demand of any kind which it has against HARLYN
COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, for materials familiated and sold to SUBCONTRACTOR with
respect to THE WORK, before WAS CANCELIAN 2009 - NO MATERIALS delivered or
It is further understood that HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION is expected to and
will rely upon this Waiver in making progress payments to SUPPLIER.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness the signature of the undersigned. This 9
75B 3909.
By: Act Kerley STATE OF Kentuckey
Title: Credit rep COUNTY OF BOONE
Date: 2/9/29
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged by KODV Khardson as
(title of affice) for and on behalf of
The Corken Steel Froducts Company and Address of Company)
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE AT LARGE () (NA 41).
My Commission Expires: 4/23/2011

FROM : GBMC

FAX NO. :8122827773 FAX NO. :8122827773 Feb. 18 2009 05:13PM P4 Feb. **05 2009 02:**22PM P2

GBMC INC

104995

SUPPLIER RELEASE OF LIENS (To be submitted by Supplier or Sub-contractor of Subcontractor)

HARDIN C	COUNTY BOARD O	FEDUCATION IS	the owner for the	construction of	NORTH
MIDDLE SCHOOL	Vine Grove, Kentuck	y Project, hereinaf	ter THE		
WORK)	Mad	C, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Н	ereinafter
SUPPLIER	can Quarre	4		for TH	E WORK.
The undersig	gned has furnished ma	, aterials and /or lab	or to SUBCONTR	ACTOR for TH	e work,
and which have been	incorporated in THE	WORK.			•
As an induo	ement to HARDIN C	OUNTY BOARD	OF EDUCATION	i to make progre	ss paymonts
to SUPPLIER, the un	deraigned hereby wai	ives each and ever	right, which it he	s to assert Mech	anies or
Materialmans Liens s	gainst THE WORK,	and or against fund	is of OWNER ave	ilable for payme	nt for THE
WORK, and waives a	sch and every right, o	claim or demand o	fany kind which i	t has against HA	RDIN
COUNTY BOARD C					With
respect to THE WOR	K, before	// 3/ /	2009;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
It is further u	inderstood that HARI	DIN COUNTY BO	ARD OF EDUCA	TION is expect	d to and
will rely upon this We	uiver in malcing progr	ess payments to St	UPPLIER.		77 8,044
IN TESTIMONY WE	EREOF, witness the	the second section	ndersigned. This	1	y of
Title: CREDIT N	MANAGER		COUNTY OF_	Krop	
Date: 2/6	109				
Subscribed, sworn to	and acknowledged by	Larry	M. Sull	won	AS
Credit 40	mager_	<i>V</i>	(title of	office) for and o	n behalf of
Dulcan	Materials	Compa	W (Name and	i Address of Cor	npany)
NOTARY PUBLIC –	STATE A LLARGE	Jenne	ma - To	Drex L	pance
My Commission Expi	12/5/	09 TATE	ENCKIANIA	<u> </u>	,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OF HINNES	SEE E	od over de de et et e	witg
• .		NOTAF PUBLI		• ·	• •
		MINING KNOX COX	SEE THE WAR THE		

FROM : GBMC

FAX NO. : 8122827773

Feb. 11 2009 10:43AM P2

SUPPLIER RELEASE OF LIENS (To be submitted by Supplier or Sub-contractor of Subcontractor)

MANUAL CO	OUT I BOVING OF	COUGNITON	Min nismor sar him	
MIDDLE SCHOOL VI	ne Grove, Kentucky	Project, harcinaf	ter THE	
WORK)	GBMC,	lnc		(Hereinafter
SUPPLIER LA	IRD Plast	ics	. ·	for THE WORK.
The undersign	ed has firmished mat	erials and /or lab	or to SUBCONT	RACTOR for THE WORK,
and which have been in	corporated in THE V	WORK.		
As an induces	ment to HARDIN CO	OUNTY BOARD	OF EDUCATIO	N to make progress payments
to SUPPLIER, the und	ersigned hereby waiv	es each and ever	y right, which it l	es to assert Mechanics or
Materialmana Liens ag	ainst THE WORK, a	nd or against fun	ds of OWNER av	vallable for payment for THE
WORK, and waives ca	ch and every right, cl	alm or demand o	fany kind which	it has against HARDIN
				BCONTRACTOR with
respect to THE WORK	, before 2/13	2009	, 2009.	
. It is further un	deratood that HARD	IN COUNTY B	OARD OF EDUC	CATION is expected to und
will rely upon this Wai	ver in mak ing progre	ss payments to S	UPPLIER.	
		•		,
in testimony whi	EREOF, witness the	signature of the u	mdersigned. This	13th day of
Feb 200°	<u>1</u> ,2007.		•	
Ву:	Strod		STATE OF _	Ohio
Title: Assista	of Manago		COUNTY OF	Merelgenry
Date: 2/13	12009	,		. – ,
Subscribed, sworn to a	nd acknowledged by	DANNY	B. Good	AS
•				of office) for and on behalf of
			(Name a	and Address of Company)
NOTARY PUBLIC -	STATE AT LARGE	DO		
Y PUT Ky Colimbia Skpir	ës:	TRIVI	#M	
	LOR! S. McCARTHY	WW.	11.	
	ROTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF (Commission Express April 4			•
		` ·		

New Hardin County Middle School Turn Lane Bid Package (Tentative) Bid Schedule SCB Project No. 0719 3/2/09

- Board Meeting Bid Package Approval
- KDE Submittal
- Documents to Printer (Lynn Imaging)
 Final Drawings and Specs Stamped and signed
- Advertise for receipt of Bids (Pending Approval from KDE)
- Pre-Bid Meeting
- Issue Last Addendum
- Bid Opening
- School Board Award Contract
- Start Construction (Construction = 3-4 months)
- Final Completion

Thursday, March 19, 2009 Wednesday, March 25, 2009 Friday, April 3, 2009

Wednesday, April 8, 2009

Tuesday, April 14, 2009 Wednesday, April 22, 2009 Wednesday, April 29, 2009 Thursday, May 21, 2009 Tuesday, May 26, 2009

End of August 2009 (TBD)